
'CALCULATION OF PARISH COUNCIL TAXES & OVERALL TAXES BY BAND2014/15

LEEDS BAND D COUNCIL TAX (INCLUDING PARISH PRECEPTS) 1,152.924983 1,152.92 (As calculated under S.31B(1))

LESS PRECEPTS 1,489,801.85 divided by 211,767 7.035099 7.035099 7.03

LEEDS BAND D COUNCIL TAX (EXCLUDING PARISH PRECEPTS) 1,145.889884 1,145.89 (As calculated under S.34(2))

BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND

A (5/9) A B C D E F G H

£   p £   p £   p £   p £   p £   p £   p £   p £   p

Leeds Tax 636.61 763.93 891.25 1018.57 1145.89 1400.53 1655.17 1909.82 2291.78

Police Tax 76.78 92.13 107.49 122.84 138.20 168.91 199.62 230.33 276.40

Fire Tax 31.89 38.27 44.64 51.02 57.40 70.16 82.91 95.67 114.80

745.28 894.33 1043.38 1192.43 1341.49 1639.60 1937.70 2235.82 2682.98

2014/15 COUNCIL TAXES AS 1992 ACT S.34(3) & S.36 (PARISH & LCC, EXCLUDING POLICE AND FIRE)

TOTAL (LEEDS + PARISHES ONLY)

PARISH OF Taxbase Taxbase Precept BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND

Numbers Numbers 2014/2015 A (5/9) A B C D E F G H

2013/2014 2014/2015 £ £   p £   p £   p £   p £   p £   p £   p £   p £   p

LEEDS 636.61      763.93      891.25      1,018.57       1,145.89   1,400.53   1,655.17   1,909.82   2,291.78   

Aberford and District 742 754 12,500.00 645.82      774.98      904.14      1,033.31       1,162.47   1,420.80   1,679.12   1,937.45   2,324.94   

Allerton Bywater 1,230 1,282 27,597.00 648.57      778.28      907.99      1,037.71       1,167.42   1,426.85   1,686.27   1,945.70   2,334.84   

Alwoodley 3,606 3,601 36,720.00 642.27      770.73      899.18      1,027.64       1,156.09   1,413.00   1,669.91   1,926.82   2,312.18   

Arthington 282 286 2,000.00 640.49      768.59      896.68      1,024.78       1,152.88   1,409.08   1,665.27   1,921.47   2,305.76   

Austhorpe 22 26 636.61      763.93      891.25      1,018.57       1,145.89   1,400.53   1,655.17   1,909.82   2,291.78   

Bardsey cum Rigton 1,147 1,073 30,900.00 652.61      783.13      913.65      1,044.17       1,174.69   1,435.73   1,696.77   1,957.82   2,349.38   

Barwick in Elmet and Scholes 1,949 1,949 37,148.00 647.19      776.63      906.07      1,035.51       1,164.95   1,423.83   1,682.71   1,941.58   2,329.90   

Boston Spa 1,749 1,846 35,500.00 647.29      776.75      906.20      1,035.66       1,165.12   1,424.04   1,682.95   1,941.87   2,330.24   

Bramham cum Oglethorpe 712 716 20,000.00 652.12      782.55      912.97      1,043.40       1,173.82   1,434.67   1,695.52   1,956.37   2,347.64   

Bramhope and Carlton 1,784 1,786 55,000.00 653.72      784.46      915.20      1,045.95       1,176.69   1,438.18   1,699.66   1,961.15   2,353.38   

Clifford 729 737 21,000.00 652.43      782.92      913.41      1,043.89       1,174.38   1,435.35   1,696.33   1,957.30   2,348.76   

Collingham with Linton 1,660 1,679 51,500.00 653.64      784.37      915.10      1,045.83       1,176.56   1,438.02   1,699.48   1,960.93   2,353.12   

Drighlington 1,763 1,776 26,000.00 644.74      773.69      902.63      1,031.58       1,160.53   1,418.43   1,676.32   1,934.22   2,321.06   

East Keswick 577 586 17,000.00 652.72      783.27      913.81      1,044.36       1,174.90   1,435.99   1,697.08   1,958.17   2,349.80   

Gildersome 1,757 1,769 21,000.00 643.20      771.84      900.48      1,029.12       1,157.76   1,415.04   1,672.32   1,929.60   2,315.52   

Great and Little Preston 454 458 8,570.00 647.00      776.40      905.80      1,035.20       1,164.60   1,423.40   1,682.20   1,941.00   2,329.20   

Harewood 1,793 1,815 1,000.00 636.91      764.29      891.68      1,019.06       1,146.44   1,401.20   1,655.97   1,910.73   2,292.88   

Horsforth 6,523 6,614 104,000.00 645.34      774.41      903.47      1,032.54       1,161.61   1,419.75   1,677.88   1,936.02   2,323.22   

Kippax 2,795 2,820 41,284.00 644.74      773.69      902.63      1,031.58       1,160.53   1,418.43   1,676.32   1,934.22   2,321.06   

Ledsham 94 94 2,618.85 652.08      782.50      912.92      1,043.33       1,173.75   1,434.58   1,695.42   1,956.25   2,347.50   

Ledston 155 157 3,200.00 647.93      777.51      907.10      1,036.68       1,166.27   1,425.44   1,684.61   1,943.78   2,332.54   

Micklefield 477 490 43,756.00 686.22      823.46      960.70      1,097.95       1,235.19   1,509.68   1,784.16   2,058.65   2,470.38   

Morley 8,802 9,814 192,591.00 647.51      777.01      906.51      1,036.01       1,165.51   1,424.51   1,683.51   1,942.52   2,331.02   

Otley 4,528 4,570 264,956.00 668.82      802.58      936.34      1,070.11       1,203.87   1,471.40   1,738.92   2,006.45   2,407.74   

Pool in Wharfedale 941 942 38,426.00 659.27      791.12      922.97      1,054.83       1,186.68   1,450.39   1,714.09   1,977.80   2,373.36   

Rawdon 2,499 2,660 40,000.00 644.96      773.95      902.95      1,031.94       1,160.93   1,418.91   1,676.90   1,934.88   2,321.86   

Scarcroft 682 787 21,202.00 651.57      781.89      912.20      1,042.52       1,172.83   1,433.46   1,694.09   1,954.72   2,345.66   

Shadwell 952 958 29,463.00 653.69      784.43      915.16      1,045.90       1,176.64   1,438.12   1,699.59   1,961.07   2,353.28   

Swillington 908 933 27,206.00 652.81      783.37      913.93      1,044.49       1,175.05   1,436.17   1,697.29   1,958.42   2,350.10   

Thorner 739 749 27,000.00 656.63      787.96      919.29      1,050.61       1,181.94   1,444.59   1,707.25   1,969.90   2,363.88   

Thorp Arch 361 362 12,000.00 655.02      786.03      917.03      1,048.04       1,179.04   1,441.05   1,703.06   1,965.07   2,358.08   

Walton 117 119 5,700.00 663.22      795.86      928.50      1,061.15       1,193.79   1,459.08   1,724.36   1,989.65   2,387.58   

Wetherby 4,376 4,413 232,964.00 665.93      799.12      932.31      1,065.49       1,198.68   1,465.05   1,731.43   1,997.80   2,397.36   

Wothersome 8 8 636.61      763.93      891.25      1,018.57       1,145.89   1,400.53   1,655.17   1,909.82   2,291.78   

Total precepts 56,913 58,629 1,489,801.85



2014/15 TOTAL COUNCIL TAXES SET AS 1992 ACT S.30 (PARISH & LCC, INCLUDING POLICE AND FIRE)

TOTAL (LEEDS,PARISHES, POLICE AND FIRE)

PARISH OF BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND

A (5/9) A B C D E F G H

£   p £   p £   p £   p £   p £   p £   p £   p £   p

LEEDS 745.28 894.33 1043.38 1192.43 1341.49 1639.60 1937.70 2235.82 2682.98

Aberford and District 754.49 905.38 1056.27 1207.17 1358.07 1659.87 1961.65 2263.45 2716.14

Allerton Bywater 757.24 908.68 1060.12 1211.57 1363.02 1665.92 1968.80 2271.70 2726.04

Alwoodley 750.94 901.13 1051.31 1201.50 1351.69 1652.07 1952.44 2252.82 2703.38

Arthington 749.16 898.99 1048.81 1198.64 1348.48 1648.15 1947.80 2247.47 2696.96

Austhorpe 745.28 894.33 1043.38 1192.43 1341.49 1639.60 1937.70 2235.82 2682.98

Bardsey cum Rigton 761.28 913.53 1065.78 1218.03 1370.29 1674.80 1979.30 2283.82 2740.58

Barwick in Elmet and Scholes 755.86 907.03 1058.20 1209.37 1360.55 1662.90 1965.24 2267.58 2721.10

Boston Spa 755.96 907.15 1058.33 1209.52 1360.72 1663.11 1965.48 2267.87 2721.44

Bramham cum Oglethorpe 760.79 912.95 1065.10 1217.26 1369.42 1673.74 1978.05 2282.37 2738.84

Bramhope and Carlton 762.39 914.86 1067.33 1219.81 1372.29 1677.25 1982.19 2287.15 2744.58

Clifford 761.10 913.32 1065.54 1217.75 1369.98 1674.42 1978.86 2283.30 2739.96

Collingham with Linton 762.31 914.77 1067.23 1219.69 1372.16 1677.09 1982.01 2286.93 2744.32

Drighlington 753.41 904.09 1054.76 1205.44 1356.13 1657.50 1958.85 2260.22 2712.26

East Keswick 761.39 913.67 1065.94 1218.22 1370.50 1675.06 1979.61 2284.17 2741.00

Gildersome 751.87 902.24 1052.61 1202.98 1353.36 1654.11 1954.85 2255.60 2706.72

Great and Little Preston 755.67 906.80 1057.93 1209.06 1360.20 1662.47 1964.73 2267.00 2720.40

Harewood 745.58 894.69 1043.81 1192.92 1342.04 1640.27 1938.50 2236.73 2684.08

Horsforth 754.01 904.81 1055.60 1206.40 1357.21 1658.82 1960.41 2262.02 2714.42

Kippax 753.41 904.09 1054.76 1205.44 1356.13 1657.50 1958.85 2260.22 2712.26

Ledsham 760.75 912.90 1065.05 1217.19 1369.35 1673.65 1977.95 2282.25 2738.70

Ledston 756.60 907.91 1059.23 1210.54 1361.87 1664.51 1967.14 2269.78 2723.74

Micklefield 794.89 953.86 1112.83 1271.81 1430.79 1748.75 2066.69 2384.65 2861.58

Morley 756.18 907.41 1058.64 1209.87 1361.11 1663.58 1966.04 2268.52 2722.22

Otley 777.49 932.98 1088.47 1243.97 1399.47 1710.47 2021.45 2332.45 2798.94

Pool in Wharfedale 767.94 921.52 1075.10 1228.69 1382.28 1689.46 1996.62 2303.80 2764.56

Rawdon 753.63 904.35 1055.08 1205.80 1356.53 1657.98 1959.43 2260.88 2713.06

Scarcroft 760.24 912.29 1064.33 1216.38 1368.43 1672.53 1976.62 2280.72 2736.86

Shadwell 762.36 914.83 1067.29 1219.76 1372.24 1677.19 1982.12 2287.07 2744.48

Swillington 761.48 913.77 1066.06 1218.35 1370.65 1675.24 1979.82 2284.42 2741.30

Thorner 765.30 918.36 1071.42 1224.47 1377.54 1683.66 1989.78 2295.90 2755.08

Thorp Arch 763.69 916.43 1069.16 1221.90 1374.64 1680.12 1985.59 2291.07 2749.28

Walton 771.89 926.26 1080.63 1235.01 1389.39 1698.15 2006.89 2315.65 2778.78

Wetherby 774.60 929.52 1084.44 1239.35 1394.28 1704.12 2013.96 2323.80 2788.56

Wothersome 745.28 894.33 1043.38 1192.43 1341.49 1639.60 1937.70 2235.82 2682.98



2014/15 PARISH COUNCIL TAX (PARISH ONLY)

PARISH COUNCIL TAX (PARISH ONLY)

PARISH OF Taxbase Precept BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND

Numbers A (5/9) A B C D E F G H

£ £   p £   p £   p £   p £   p £   p £   p £   p £   p

Aberford and District 754 12,500.00 9.21 11.05 12.89 14.74 16.58 20.27 23.95 27.63 33.16

Allerton Bywater 1,282 27,597.00 11.96 14.35 16.74 19.14 21.53 26.32 31.10 35.88 43.06

Alwoodley 3,601 36,720.00 5.66 6.80 7.93 9.07 10.20 12.47 14.74 17.00 20.40

Arthington 286 2,000.00 3.88 4.66 5.43 6.21 6.99 8.55 10.10 11.65 13.98

Austhorpe 26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bardsey cum Rigton 1,073 30,900.00 16.00 19.20 22.40 25.60 28.80 35.20 41.60 48.00 57.60

Barwick in Elmet and Scholes 1,949 37,148.00 10.58 12.70 14.82 16.94 19.06 23.30 27.54 31.76 38.12

Boston Spa 1,846 35,500.00 10.68 12.82 14.95 17.09 19.23 23.51 27.78 32.05 38.46

Bramham cum Oglethorpe 716 20,000.00 15.51 18.62 21.72 24.83 27.93 34.14 40.35 46.55 55.86

Bramhope and Carlton 1,786 55,000.00 17.11 20.53 23.95 27.38 30.80 37.65 44.49 51.33 61.60

Clifford 737 21,000.00 15.82 18.99 22.16 25.32 28.49 34.82 41.16 47.48 56.98

Collingham with Linton 1,679 51,500.00 17.03 20.44 23.85 27.26 30.67 37.49 44.31 51.11 61.34

Drighlington 1,776 26,000.00 8.13 9.76 11.38 13.01 14.64 17.90 21.15 24.40 29.28

East Keswick 586 17,000.00 16.11 19.34 22.56 25.79 29.01 35.46 41.91 48.35 58.02

Gildersome 1,769 21,000.00 6.59 7.91 9.23 10.55 11.87 14.51 17.15 19.78 23.74

Great and Little Preston 458 8,570.00 10.39 12.47 14.55 16.63 18.71 22.87 27.03 31.18 37.42

Harewood 1,815 1,000.00 0.30 0.36 0.43 0.49 0.55 0.67 0.80 0.91 1.10

Horsforth 6,614 104,000.00 8.73 10.48 12.22 13.97 15.72 19.22 22.71 26.20 31.44

Kippax 2,820 41,284.00 8.13 9.76 11.38 13.01 14.64 17.90 21.15 24.40 29.28

Ledsham 94 2,618.85 15.47 18.57 21.67 24.76 27.86 34.05 40.25 46.43 55.72

Ledston 157 3,200.00 11.32 13.58 15.85 18.11 20.38 24.91 29.44 33.96 40.76

Micklefield 490 43,756.00 49.61 59.53 69.45 79.38 89.30 109.15 128.99 148.83 178.60

Morley 9,814 192,591.00 10.90 13.08 15.26 17.44 19.62 23.98 28.34 32.70 39.24

Otley 4,570 264,956.00 32.21 38.65 45.09 51.54 57.98 70.87 83.75 96.63 115.96

Pool in Wharfedale 942 38,426.00 22.66 27.19 31.72 36.26 40.79 49.86 58.92 67.98 81.58

Rawdon 2,660 40,000.00 8.35 10.02 11.70 13.37 15.04 18.38 21.73 25.06 30.08

Scarcroft 787 21,202.00 14.96 17.96 20.95 23.95 26.94 32.93 38.92 44.90 53.88

Shadwell 958 29,463.00 17.08 20.50 23.91 27.33 30.75 37.59 44.42 51.25 61.50

Swillington 933 27,206.00 16.20 19.44 22.68 25.92 29.16 35.64 42.12 48.60 58.32

Thorner 749 27,000.00 20.02 24.03 28.04 32.04 36.05 44.06 52.08 60.08 72.10

Thorp Arch 362 12,000.00 18.41 22.10 25.78 29.47 33.15 40.52 47.89 55.25 66.30

Walton 119 5,700.00 26.61 31.93 37.25 42.58 47.90 58.55 69.19 79.83 95.80

Wetherby 4,413 232,964.00 29.32 35.19 41.06 46.92 52.79 64.52 76.26 87.98 105.58

Wothersome 8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total taxbase / precepts 58,629 1,489,802

including Austhorpe and Wothersome thenAve Band D: 25.68

excluding Austhorpe and Wothersome thenAve Band D: 27.29


